As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 537

Senators Obhof, Maharath

Cosponsors: Senators Antonio, Blessing, Brenner, Burke, Coley, Craig, Dolan, Eklund, Fedor, Gavarone, Hackett, Hoagland, Hottinger, Huffman, M., Huffman, S., Johnson, Kunze, Lehner, Manning, McColley, O'Brien, Peterson, Roegner, Rulli, Schaffer, Schuring, Sykes, Thomas, Williams, Wilson, Yuko

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Randy Anderson on his retirement from the Ohio Legislative Service Commission.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	Τ
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to	2
Randy Anderson on the memorable occasion of his retirement from	3
the Ohio Legislative Service Commission; and	4
WHEREAS, During thirty-six years of distinguished service	5
with the Ohio Legislative Service Commission, Randy Anderson has	6
combined civic concern and dedication with selfless initiative in	7
all his endeavors. Joining the agency as an intern in 1982, he	8
proved so capable that he later was chosen for a permanent	9
position on the research staff as a member of the education group.	10
Subsequently, he served as the administrator of the LSC Fellowship	11
Program and as the division chief of Legal Review and Technical	12
Services, a role in which he helped to facilitate a more efficient	13
and effective review process for legislation; and	14
WHEREAS, Throughout his career, Randy Anderson has been an	15
invaluable asset to the Ohio General Assembly. His admirable	16
integrity and unyielding pursuit of excellence has exemplified the	17
potential of each person to have a positive influence on the	18
quality of life in our society. By bringing his many talents and	19

S. R. No. 537	Page 2
As Introduced	

experiences to bear upon the ever-changing needs of the	20
legislature, he has set an example worthy of emulation, and he is	21
truly deserving of high praise; and	22
WHEREAS, Through his love for Ohio and his sincere desire to	23
serve its people to the best of his ability, Randy Anderson has	24
proven himself to be a concerned and responsible public servant.	25
It is through the unsurpassed efforts and deep commitment of	26
conscientious people such as he that our state can continue to	27
grow and prosper; therefore be it	28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd	29
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	30
congratulate Randy Anderson on his retirement from LSC and salute	31
him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	33
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Randy Anderson.	34